

Eureka Group Holdings Limited | ABN 15 097 241 159

- P 07 5568 0205
- F 07 5302 6605E info@eurekagroupholdings.com.au

www.eurekagroupholdings.com.au

PO BOX 10819, SOUTHPORT BC QLD 4215 Suite 2D, Level 2, 7 Short Street, Southport Q 4215

27 October 2022

Samantha Cheung ASX Limited Level 6, Exchange Centre 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

By email: tradinghaltssydney@asx.com.au

Dear Ms Cheung,

Request for trading halt – Eureka Group Holdings Limited

Eureka Group Holdings Limited (ACN 097 241 159) (ASX : EGH) (**Company**) requests that ASX Limited (**ASX**) grants an immediate trading halt with respect to its ordinary shares.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, and in support of its request, the Company advises that:

- it requests the trading halt in order to finalise a proposed capital raising and a material acquisition;
- it requests that the trading halt remain in place until the commencement of trading on 28 October 2022; and
- it is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted, or any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Yours sincerely

Geoffrey Stirton Company Secretary Eureka Group Holdings Limited